
TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
Regd, Office - Tower A, 11th Floor, Peninsula BusinessPark, GanpatraoKadam Marg,

TATA LowerParel, Mumbai 400 013

Branch Address:7th Floor, RiaanHouse,MPL House No 247/0-3, Ward No 65, Mouza

Sitabuldi, Mohan Nagar, Kingsway,Nagpur,Maharashtra-440001.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(UnderRule 8(6) RW Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)Rules 2002)

E-AuctionSale Noticefor Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and

Reconstructionof Financial Assets and Enforcement of SecurityInterestAct,2002 read

with provisoto Rule 8(6) rrw Rule 9(1) of theSecurityInterest (Enforcement)Rules,2002.

Loan Account No. TCFLA0275000011699635: Mr. Kapil Kishor Vinchurkar

This is to inform that Tata CapitalLtd.(TCL) is å non-bankingfinancecompany and

incorporatedunder the provisiónsof the Companies Act,1956 and having its registered

office

at PeninsulaBusiness Park,Tower A, 11th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower

Parel, Mumbai- 400013 and a branch offce amongst other places at Nagpur,

Maharashtra ("Branch").ThatvideOrdersdated 24.11.2023,theNationalCompany Law

Tribunal(NCLT) Mumbai has duly sanctionedthe Scheme of Arrangement between Tata

Capilal Financial Services Limited (TCFSL) and Tata Cleantech Capital Limited

(TCCL) as transferorsand Tata Capital Limited (TCL'")as transfereeunder the

provisionsof Sections230 to 232 readwith Section66and otheraplicable provisionsof

the Companies Act, 2013 ('said Scheme). In terns thereof,TCFSL and TCCL(Transferor

Companies) along with its undertakinghave merged with TCL, as a going concern

togetherwith all the properties,assets, rights, benefits, interest, duties, obligations.

liabilities, contracts,agreements, securitiesetc. w.e.f. 01.01,2024. In pursuance of the

said Order and the Scheme, all the facility documents executed by TCFSL and all

outstandingin respectthereofstoodtransferredto Applicant Company and thustheTCLis

entitled to claimthesamefrom the[Borrowers/Co-Borrowers]in termsthereof.

Noticeisherebygivento thepublc in generaland in particular to the below Borrower/Co

Borrower that the below descibed immovable propertymortgaged to Tata Capital

Limited (Secured Creditor/TCL),the Possession of which has been taken by the

Authonsed Officer of Tata Capital Limited (Secured Creditor), wll be sold on 24th Day �
February, 2026 "As is where is basis" & "As is what is and whatever there is'8
without recourse basis".

Whereas the sale of secured asset is
to be made to recover the secured debt and

whereas therewas a due ofasum Rs.48,26,903/-(Rupees Forty EightLakh(s) Twenty
Six Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only) vide Loan Account No.
TCFLA0275000011699635 as on 07-Jan-2026 from Borrowers & Co-Borrowers/

Guarantors i.e., (1) Mr. Kapil Kishor Vinchurkar; (2) Pragati Kapil Vinchurkar; (3)
Kanchan Kishor Vinchurkar; (4) Mr. Kishor V.Vinchurkar 1 to 4 having add: Plot
No.4& 8, Mouza Saoner Ward No. 8, BN No 216, Survey No 220, Kakde Layout,Behind
Santaji,Sabhagruh, Holi Chowk, Taluka: Saoner Dist: Nagpur- 441107;

(5) M/s

Parmatma Ek Computers And Electronics,Through its ProprietorKapilVinchurkar

having add: Behind SantajiSabhagruh, Kakade Layout,Holi Chowk, Ward No.8,Saoner

Nagpur -441107.

Noticeishereby giventhat, in the absence of any postponement/ disconlinuanceof the

sale,the said property shall be sold by E- Auctionat2.00 P.M.on the said 24th Day o

February, 2026 by TCL,having its branchoffceat7th Floor,Riaan House, MPL House
No 247/0-3, Ward No 65, Mouza Sitabuldi,Mohan Nagar, Kingsway, Nagpur,
Maharashtra -440001.

The sealed E-Auction for the purchase of thepropertyalongwithEMD Demand Draftshal

be received by theAuthorizedOffcer of theTATA CAPITAL LIMITED till 5.00P.M.on the

said23rd Day of February,2026.

Type of

EarnestMoney
Description of Secured Asset

Possession Reserve

Constructivel Price(Rs) EMD (Rs)
Physical

All that piece and parcel of Plot No.4 area Rs Rs.

admeasuring 37.10 Sq: Mtrs (i.e. 400 Sq.F) on 43,26,000/ 4,32,600/

land bearing Survey No. 220 of Mouza Saoner, (Rupees (Rupees

|BandobastNo.216, P� No.34, WMithin thelimits | Physical |Sixty Lakh(s) Four Lakh(s)

of Nagar Parishad, Saoner, Ward No.2, Tahsil:
Twenty One

Thirty Two

Saoner & Dist: Nagpur and the said plot is
Thousand Thousand

bounded as under:- Towards East: House of
Only) Six Hundred

Shri Revatkar,Towards West: 10 Ft. Wide Road,
Only)

Towards North:House of Shri. Lanjewar,Towards

South:Remaining Portion of PlotNo.4.Alongwith

Constructionstandingthereon if any.And All that

pieceand parcel of PlotNo.8 area admeasuring

92.90 Sq. Mtrs (i.e. 1000 Sq. Ft)on land bearing

SurveyNo.220of Mouza Saoner,Bandobast No.

216. PH. No.34, Within the limits of Nagar

Parishad,Saoner, Ward No.2, Tahsil: Saoner.

Dist: Nagpur and the said plotis bounded as

under:-Towards East: Layout Road, Towards

West: HouSe of AhilyaKachre, Towards North:

House of Shri. Kakde, Towards South:Remaining

Porion of Plot No.8, Alongwith Construction

standingthereon.

The descriptionof the propertythat will be put up forsaleis in the Schedule, Movable
aricles/House hold inventoryif any lying insldeand within secured asset as described

above shallnot be avalable forsalealongwithsecured asset until and unlessspeciñcaly

describedin auctionsalenotice.The salewilalso be stopped f, amount due as aforesaid,
interestandcosts (including the costof the sale)are tendered to the'AuthorizedDfficeror

proof is given to hissatisfacionthatthe amount of such secured debt,interestand costs

has been paid,At the sale,the publicgenerallyis invited lo submit their lenderpersonaly

No officer or other person,having any dulyto perform in connection with thissale shal.

however, directly or indirectybid for, acquireor altempt to acquireany interestin the

propery sold.The sale shall be subject lo the rules/conditionsprescribedunder the

SARFAESI Act,2002, The E-auctionwil lakeplace through portal https:l/BidDeal.inon

24th Day of February, 2026 between 2.00PM to 3.00 PM with unlimited extensionc

10 minules each. Allthe Bids submited for the purchase of the property shall be

he "TATA CAPITAL LIMITED nauaaboveby way ofaccompanied by Earnest Money as m

Nagpur. Inspectionof the propertymay be

fa Demand Draftfavoring

done on 13th Day of February,2026 between 11.00AM to 5.00PM.

Note: The intending bidders may contact to Tata Capital Limited at Mobile No.

+91-8691005238 |Authorlzed Officer Mr. Manish Shendre; Emall ld:

manish.shendre@tatacapital.com and Mobile No. +91-9820257322

For detailedterms and conditionsof the Sale,please refer to thelink provided in secured

Creditorswebsite, i.e., http://www.tatacapital.comlcontent/dam/tata-capitalpdfe

auction/tcfsl/01st-E-Auction-Newspaper-Publication-Kapil-Vinchurkar

TCFLA0275000011699635,
pdf

Sd

Place: Nagpur (Maharashtra) Authorized Officer

Date: 10-01-2026 Tata CapitalLimited


